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GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Local Government Services Division
County Digest Section

2023 TAX DIGEST CONSOLIDATED
SUMMARY

County:GREENE County #:066 Tax District:STATE
Dist #: 01 Assessment %: 040 Tot Parcels:17134

AGRICULTURAL
Code Count Acres 40% Value
Al 910 73,394,633
A3 21 83.33 476,006

A4 868 5,342.39 13,528,527
AS 569 32,333.78 46,942,831

A6 2,401 11,555,080
A7

A9 13 25,196
AA

AB

AF 2 14,183
Al 1 100
AZ

BROWNFIELD PROPERTY

Code Count Acres 40% Value
B1

B3

B4

B5

B6

COMMERCIAL

Code Count Acres 40% Value
C1 1,277 133,119,605

C3 718 645.69 26,955,881
C4 203  1,152.32 9,740,603

C5 36 2,052.11 14,510,882
C7
C9 4 132,160
CA 3 1,422,149
CB 4 108,411
CF 833 43,032,841
CI 310 14,604,157
(0 4 652,064
CZ 1 2,400
FLPA FAIR MARKET ASSMT
Code Count Acres 40% Value
F3
F4 25 846.08 2,010,880
F5 174 53,544.64 43,505,040
F9

Total 199 54,390.72 45,515,920

HISTORIC
Code Count Acres 40% Value
H1 8 969,760
H3 4 54 79,580
INDUSTRIAL
Code Count Acres 40% Value
11 116 15,295,423
13 16 95.99 1,036,400
14 22 121.36 519,084

15 5 426.92 711,400

CONSERVATION USE
Code Count Acres 40% Value
V3 1 21.67 85,080
V4 501 7,02341 16,769,178
V5 882 83,219.6 107,021,770
V6 306 1,182,548
ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE
Code Count Acres 40% Value
W3
w4
W5
PROPERTY EXEMPTIONS
Code Count M&O Bond
SA
SB
SF 19 21,798,967
SH 4 720,519
SJ 199 44,291,606
SP 648 887,690
SN 255 17,037,860
ST
Sv 1,384 101,306,992
SwW
SX
STATE HOMESTEAD EXEMPTIONS
S1 2410 4,820,000
S3 25 50,000
S4 729 2,915,680
S5 86 7,465430
Sé6
S7
S8
S9
SC 1,977 169,773,324
SD 3 254,920
SE
SG 2 253916
SS
LOCAL HOMESTEAD EXEMPTIONS
L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
L6
L7
L8
L9
TOTAL 7,741 371,576,904
EXEMPT PROPERTY
Code Count 40% Value
E0




17
19
IA
1B
IF 19
I 16
1P 15
12

37,422,450
2,458,945
21,146,903

FOREST LAND CONSERVATION USE

Code Count Acres 40% Value
J3
J4 25 846.08 2,473,600
J5 174 53,544.64 54,968,440
J9
PREFERENTIAL
Code Count Acres 40% Value
P3
P4
P5
P6
P7
P9
QUALIFIED TIMBERLAND
Code Count Acres 40% Value
Q4
Q5
RESIDENTIAL
Code Count Acres 40% Value
R1 11921 1,873,289,582
R3 10924 982801 988,964,367
R4 2,613 8,782 28,666,175
R5 19 1,676.06 8,313,162
R6 11,562 46,446,256
R7
R9 71 352,648
RA 12 997,514
RB 2916 45,104,397
RF 1 29,232
RI
RZ
RESIDENTIAL TRANSITIONAL
Code Count Acres 40% Value
T1
T3
T4
UTILITY
Code Count Acres 40% Value
U1
U2 61 7.93 50,754,472
U3 3 11,007
U4
Us
U7
U9
UA
UB
UF

Uz

E1l
E2
E3
E4
ES
E6
E7
E8
E9

TOTAL

Code
Agricultural
Brownfield Property
Commercial
Historical
Industrial
Forest Land Cons Use
Preferential
Qualified Timberland
Residential
Residential Transitional
Utility
Conservation Use
Environmentally Sensitive
Motor Vehicle
Mobile Home
Timber 100%
Heavy Equipment
Gross Digest
Exemptions Bond
Net Bond Digest
Gross Digest
Exemptions-M&O
Net M&O Digest

TYPE
M&O
BOND

411 66,369,624

250 15,107,380

47 1,679,104

53 226,394

14 19,409,979

54 10,211,628

1 81,894

1 2,800

831 113,088,803

SUMMARY
Count Acres  40% Value
4,785 37,759.5 145,936,556
3,393 3,850.12 244,281,153
12 54 1,049,340
209 644.27 78,590,605
199 54,390.72 57,442,040
40,039 20,286.07 2,992,163,333
64 793  50,765.479
1,690 90,264.68 125,058,576
7,820 8,338,220
592 3,470,835
82 146,006 7,254,555
14 997,638
58,899 353,214.69 3,715,348,330
3,715,348,330
58,899 353,214.69 3,715,348,330
371,576,904
3,343,771,426
TAX LEVIED
ASSESSED VALUE MILLAGE TAX
3,343,771,426 000 0.00
3,715,348,330



SERVICES DATA PRODUCTS
e INSURANCE e COUNTY DEMOGRAPHICS
e REAL ESTATE e ANNUAL FORECASTS
o COMMERCIAL e DEEP DIVE
o RESIDENTIAL e MONTHLY NDICATORS
o ACREAGE e TEMPERATURE GAUGES
o INVESTMENTS e LAKE REPORTS
o RECREATIONAL TOURISM e RESIDENTIAL REPORTS
e MANAGEMENT e« COUNTY DASHBOARDS
o MULTI-FAMILY e ANNUAL TRAFFIC PATTERNS
o COMMERCIAL e NFOGRAPHICS
o HOME RENTAL e CUSTOM CONSULTATIONS
o COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT
o RAW ACREAGE

e RELOCATION

e HOME SERVICES
e CONSULTATION
e RESEARCH

e MORTGAGE

e DEVELOPMENT
e REO

NORTON GAINESVILLE 770.532.0022 | GA400 770.887.0053 | BRASELTON 770.307.0087
e CLARKESVILLE 706.754.5700 | CLEVELAND 706.865.5400
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